
C. p. VAN SCHAACK & CO., 708, 712, 714 and 716 Kearny Street, Importers and Jobbers.
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Sohns Jacob, cook with John G. Druhe & Co.,

junction California and Market
Solar iMic'iael, with Catting & Co., dwl NW cor

Sinsomand Battery
Solari John, soda manufacturer, dwl SW cor Penn-

sylvania Avenue and Sierra
Soler'j., pantryman North Pac. Trans. Co.'s S. S.

Gustiie Telfair

Solera Serafino, I'ancy goods and toys, 1214 Stock
Soley William, porter with lieid <fc Brooks, dwl Ns

Valleji) bet Sansom and Montjfomery
Solez Tiburcio, cijrarniaker with Cobo, Martinez &

Co., dwl Powell bet Green and Union
Solis Aiicil, hairdret^ser, S s Butih nr Polk
Solis Joseph, saloon, dwl 1119 Kearny
Solomon A., ast^istant teacher North 'Cosmopolitan

Grammar School, dwl 1706 Mason
Solomon Aaron, tailor, 822 Montgomery
Solomon Albert, dwl Nucleus House
Solomon Benjamin, packer with Helbing & Straus,

dwl 2006 Powell
Solomon Esther Miss, assistant teacher Shotwell

Street Primary School, dwl 1805 Stockton
Solomon Harris, fruitpeddler, dwl Clara Lane nr

Bush
Solomon Harris, tailor, 651 Merchant, dwl E s

Front nr Vallejo

Solomon Isaac, clerk, 106 Sansom, dwl 19111 Stock
Solomon Israel, insurance agent, dwl 1901 Stockton
Solomon Jacob, clerk with E. Frank, dwl 211 Pac
Solomon Jacob, glazier, dwl 1032 Folsom
Solomon Jacob, tailor, 227 Post
Solomon James, laborer Pacific Rolling Mill, dwl

Potrero Point
Solomon Joseph, local policeman, dwl 420 O'Farrell
Solomon Lazarus, clothing, 48 Steuart, dwl .ilO Hyde
Solomon Leah Miss, assistant teacher Union Prima-

i-y School, dwl 1805 Stockton
Solomon Mary Miss, assistant teacher Powell Street

Primary "School, dwl 1901 Stockton
Solomon Otto P., clerk with Chauucey & Co., dwl

631^ Minna
Solomon Samuel, butcher, dwl 361 Minna
Solomon.—see Salomon
Solomons Moses, real estate, dwl 306 Seventh
Solomons Seixas, bookkeeper with L. Dinkelspiel &

Co., dwl 734 Post
Soltsin Herman, engineer, dwl Fillmore nr Green-

wich
Somariva G. W.. cook with Campi & Co., dwl NW

cor Clay and Sansom
Somermacher Charles, laborer with C. P. R. R.

Co., dwl NW cor Berry and Third
Somers Don Carlos, (Loopik S.) dwl 401 Bryant
Soraers Harvey C, (Rider, S. <fc Go.J dwl SW

cor Folsom and Twentytifih
Somers Henry, mariner, dwl 32 Steuart
Somers.—see Summers
Somervilie Augustus H., fitter with J. Sullivan, dwl

Overland House
Somervilie Frederick, laborer, dwl SW cor Market

and Steuart
Somervilie Thomas, machinist with Isaac H. Small,

dwl 3 Tehama
Sonimer Charles, grocerieB and liquors, SE cor

Sixth and Natoma
Sommerlard Sophia, (widow) midwife, dwl 52 Cle-

mentina
Sommers Charles, barkeeper, dwl 3 Ewer Place
Soramers Charles, bricklayer, dwl 231 Sutter
Sommers Hans, clerk with Jacob Vanderleith, 312

Fremont
Sommers Richard, carpenter, dwl E s Shotwell bet

Nineteenth and Twentieth
Somp John, laborer with John B. Bergess, dwl Pre-

sidio Road nr Mountain Lake
Son Adolph A., fSon & Bri^fr*J dwl 14 Eddy
Son Albert A., salesman witu Son & Briggs, dwl 207

Kearny

SON & BRIGGS, (Adolpk A. Son and Ed^ar
BriggsJ importers pipes, smokers' articles, cut-

lery, stationery and notions, SE cor Sansom
and Sacramento

Sondav John, clerk Paymaster's Department U.S.A.
703 Market, dwl 7 O'Farrell

Song Yuen, (Chinese) tinsmith, 819 Dupont
Sonnet) John, conductor Southern Pacific R. R.

Sonnenberg Louis B., groceries and liquors, SE cor
Post and Stockton

Sonnenfeld Herman, hairdressittg saloon and baths,
406 Pine, dwl 525 Post

Sonnenwald G., brewer with Gluck & Hansen, NW
cor O'Farrell and William

Sonnichsen Charles, bookbinder with A. L.Bancroft
& Co , 721 Market

Sonnichsen James N., porter with L. E. Week &
Co., dwl 510 Fell

Sonntag Charles, cashier S. F. Postoffice, dwl 1772
Folsom

Sonntag Henry A., real estate, dwl 1772 Folsom
Sonntag Henry P., dwl 1772 Folsom
Sonutat; Julius H., importer, dwl 1523 Powell
SONNTAGSGAST, (German weekly) Cohnheira,

Burckhardt & Reese proprietors, 522 Clay
Sonognini Celestino, helper with John Coliings,

dwl 132 Fourth
Sonstroni Charles, seaman, dwl 20 Commercial
Sontag August, driver with Paulin Huaut & Co., dwl

729 Green
Sonwall Matliias, carpenter, dwl 20 Cotnmercial
Soo Chung, (Chinese) merchant, 715 Sacramento
Soon Chong, (Chinese) clothitig, 812 Dupont
Soper Benjamin, mariner, dwl 20 Folsom
Sopher Charles B., engineer with F. Korbel & Bros.,

dwl 29 Freelon
Sophy Joseph, carriagemaker with Saul & Co., dwl

11 Powell
SORRIER JULES E., restaurant, 540 Commercial,

dwl 224 Jessie

Soren George S., stockbroker, dwl 932 Folsom
Sorensen Andrew, canvasser with Currier & Winter,

dwl 89 Everett
Sorensen Conrad, clerk with Ilolman & Co., dwl

814 Montgomery
Sorenson Reinart, captain schooner J. P. Haven,

dwl 260 Clementina
Sorenson W., (J. Schidlcen & Go.) dwl SE cor Mc-

Allister and Octavia
Sorey William, clerk, dwl 1124 Market
Sorg Joseph, pantryman with John Reagan, dwl 8

Ecker
Sorg Robert, barkeeper with John J. Strenli, dwl

414 Dupont
Soria M. M., (Chnrcli dt S.J dwl 212 Eleventh
SormanG., captain bark Glimpse, pier 10 Sreuart

Sornin Alexander, watchmaker and jeweler, 603
Montgomery

Sornsen Frederick, housesmith with John R. Sims
Sorrell Walter, carpenter, dwl Twenty-sixth nr

Sanchez
Sorrenson I. C, wood and coal, 16 Drumm
Sorrey William L., workman U. S. B. Mint, dwl

202 Hyde
Sotter Peter, carpenter, dwl 308 Fremont
Souc Peter, liquors, 243 Fourth
Soucaze Gustave, painter, dwl 10 O'Farrell Alley
Souffrain James, restaurant, 723 Davis
SOULE A. G., physician, office and dwl 822 How-

ard
Soule Andrew Mrs., furnished rooms. 111 Geary
Soule F. L. Miss, assistant teacher Broadway

Grammar School, dwl Chestnut nr Hyde
Soule Frank, editor, dwl S s Chestnut bet Hyde and

Leavenworth
Soule George E., bookkeeper Contra Costa Laundry

Ass'n, dwl 924 Pine
*

Soule H. Gertrude Miss, assistant teacher Tehama
Primary School, dwl 762 Howard

JONBS, FUIiLMAN & CO.. 116 Sansom Street. Braids of aU kinds.


